30 012916
SMPS Stacked MLC Capacitors
(SM9 Style) Technical Information on SMPS Capacitors
AVX is the original inventor of large capacitance value, stacked MLCC capacitors con-
structed with DIP leads. Similar to SM-product, the SM9-sytle, encapsulated Switch
Mode Power Supply (SMPS) capacitors offer high CV product and extremely low ESR
and ESL. SM9-style capacitors offer additional mechanical and thermal protection and
are recommended for applications where they will undergo extreme high frequency

J = Leads formed in
L = Leads formed out
HOW TO ORDER AVX Styles: SM91, SM92, SM93, SM94, SM95, SM96
660
Height
Max Dimension
“A”
270 = 0.270"
390 = 0.390"
530 = 0.530"
660 = 0.660"
800 = 0.800"
See tables for
capacitance available
in specific height and
dielectric
32 012916
SMPS Stacked MLC Capacitors
Encapsulated in DAP (Diallyl Phthalate) Case
(SM9 Style)
D E
Maximum Height
(see table)
0.381 (0.015)
±0.127 (0.005)
6.35 (0.250) (MIN.)
0.254 (0.010) TYP.
C0.508 (0.020) TYP.2.54 (0.100)
CENTERS TYP.
4.445 (0.175) MAX
1.016 (0.040) MIN
E
 0.381 (0.015)
±0.127 (0.005)
Maximum Height
(see table)
4.445 (0.175) MAX
1.016 (0.040) MIN
2.54 (0.100)
CENTERS TYP.
0.508 (0.020)TYP.
C
1.905 (0.075)
±0.635 (0.025) TYP.
D
0.254 (0.010)
RAD. TYP.
 1.778 (0.070)
±0.254 (0.010)
0.254 (0.010)
TYP.
C D E No. of Leads
Case Code ±0.635 (0.025) ±0.254 (0.010) +0.000 (0.000)  -0.254 (0.010) per side*
SM91 11.4 (0.450) 54.7 (2.155) 14.7 (0.580) 20
SM92 20.3 (0.800) 41.0 (1.615) 24.1 (0.950) 15
SM93 11.4 (0.450) 29.3 (1.155) 14.7 (0.580) 10
SM94 10.2 (0.400) 12.3 (0.485) 12.3 (0.485) 4
SM95 6.35 (0.250) 9.02 (0.355) 9.02 (0.355) 3
SM96 31.8 (1.250) 54.7 (2.155) 36.3 (1.430) 20
*Leads styles N, J or L available
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
“N” STYLE LEADS
“L” STYLE LEADS
E
 0.381 (0.015)
±0.127 (0.005)
Maximum Height
(see table)
4.445 (0.175) MAX
1.016 (0.040) MIN
2.54 (0.100)
CENTERS TYP.
0.508 (0.020) TYP.